# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basin Water-MPT, Inc.		02/17/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Basin Water, Inc.	
Street Address:	9302 Pittsburgh Avenue, Suite 210	
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978637	HYPERSORB
Registration Number:	2931568	CHROMASEP
Registration Number:	2915077	HYPERFLUX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 501-371-0808
Email: jdougherty@wlj.com
Correspondent Name: J. Charles Dougherty

Address Line 1: 200 W. Capitol Ave., Ste. 2300
Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Charles Dougherty
Signature:	/chuck dougherty/
Date:	03/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0817

900129767

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0818

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mobile Process Technology, Co. ("MPT"), an Arkansas corporation, adopted and used those marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the following ("the Marks"):

 HYPERSORB
 Reg. No. 2,978,637

 CHROMASEP
 Reg. No. 2,931,568

 HYPERFLUX
 Reg. No. 2,915,077

WHEREAS, Basin Water-MPT, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2070 Airways Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38114, is the successor to MPT by virtue of a first merger between BW Acquisition Merger Sub, Inc. and MPT with MPT as the surviving corporation and a second merger between MPT and Basin Water-MPT, Inc. with Basin Water-MPT, Inc. as the surviving corporation, and said Assignor has continued to use and is using said Marks; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the merger Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignor has continued to use and is using the Marks;

WHEREAS, Basin Water, Inc., (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns, called "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9302 Pittsburgh Avenue, Suite 210, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Michael M. Stark, Chief Executive Officer, is authorized to execute this Assignment by virtue of the Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of Basin Water-MPT, Inc., dated February 16, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

749748-v7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0819 Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Marks and the registrations therefor, without further consideration from Assignee, but at the cost and expense of Assignee.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

On <u>Februles</u>, 2009, before me, <u>Fathership</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared Michael M. Stark, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kathlea A. Vierck

My commission expires:

March 18, 2012



749748-v8

**RECORDED: 03/19/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0820